

Office of Mary Jo Spino Clerk of the County Legislature

Jackson County Missouri

FINAL AGENDA

Rules Committee

Sean E. Smith (6th) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Charlie Franklin (3rd)

Monday, July 29, 2024 K.C. Legislative Assembly Area 2:20 PM

PRESENTATIONS

Chris Crawford with the Office of Ethics, Human Relations and Citizen Complaints will present to the Rules Committee.

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5865 AN ORDINANCE enacting section 5577., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to possession of firearms and age restriction. (*Rules Committee - 1st. Perfection*)

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21667 A RESOLUTION amending Rules 16 and 19 of the Rules of the Jackson County Legislature relating to the transfer of legislation between committees.

(Rules Committee - 4th. Meeting)

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242